
 

 

Meeting of the SREP Sub-Committee  
Washington DC 
Tuesday, June 6, 2017 

 

 

 

 

 

 

List of Participants



SREP SUB-COMMITTEE COUNTRY MEMBERS 

 

SREP Sub-Committee Country SREP Sub-Committee Member Email 

Bangladesh Siddique Zobair siddique.zobair@gmail.com 

Denmark / 
Switzerland 

Niels Hedegaard / 
Daniel Menebhi 

niejor@um.dk 
/daniel.menebhi@seco.admin.ch 

Japan / 

Korea 

Mitsutoshi Kajikawa/  

Jangro Lee 

mitsutoshi.kajikawa@mof.go.jp/ 

genre@mosf.go.kr 

Kenya Erastus Wahome ewwahome@treasury.go.ke 

Mongolia Chimeddorj Demchigjav chdorj@energy.gov.mn 

Nepal Lal Bahadur Khatri lkhatri@nrof.gov.np 

Netherlands / 

Sweden 

Jacob Waslander/ 

Linda Nilsson 

 jacob.waslander@minbuza.nl / 

linda.nilsson@gov.se 

Norway / 

Spain 

Bente Weisser / 

Beatriz Curiel 

Bente.Weisser@mfa.no /  

beatriz.curiel@mineco.es 

Rwanda Peace Kaliisa Kaliisa.peace@gmail.com 

Tajikistan Nasimjon Rajabov nasim.rajabov@gmail.com 

United Kingdom Ben Green b-green@dfid.gov.uk 

United States Daniel Morris Daniel.Morris2@treasury.gov 

mailto:jacob.waslander@minbuza.nl
mailto:Bente.Weisser@mfa.no
mailto:b-green@dfid.gov.uk


COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 1 
 

JAPAN 
 
Mitsutoshi Kajikawa 
Director for Development Issues  
Ministry of Finance 
3-1-1Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda Ku 
Tokyo, Japan 
Email: mitsutoshi.kajikawa@mof.go.jp 
 
Masanori Matsuo  
Deputy Directir 
Ministry of Finance 
3-1-1Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda Ku 
Tokyo, Japan 
Email: masanori.matsuo@mof.go.jp 
 
KENYA 
 
Erastus W Wahome 
Chief Economist 
Ministry of Finance 
P.O. Box 30007 P.O. Box 73908 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Email:  ewwahome@treasury.go.ke 
 
MONGOLIA 
 
Chimeddorj Demchigjav 
Director General 
Ministry of Energy 
Government Building-14 Chinggis Avenue Khan-Uul District 
Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia 
Email: chdorj@energy.gov.mn 
 
Angarag Myagmar 
Head of Renewable Energy Division 
Ministry of Energy 
Government Building-14 Chinggis Avenue Khan-Uul District 
Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia 
Email: angmyag@yahoo.de 



COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 2 
 

NEPAL 
 
Lal Bahadur Khatri  
Under Secretary  
Ministry of Finance 
Singha Durbar 
Kathmandu, Nepal 
Email: lkhatri@mof.gov.np 
 
NETHERLANDS 
 
Frank van der Vleuten 
Senior Adviser Energy 
Netherlands Enterprise Agency  
Prinses Beatrixlaan 2, PO Box 20105, 2509 AC 
The Hague, Netherlands 
Email: frank.vandervleuten@rvo.nl 
 
NORWAY 
 
Bente Weisser 
Senior Adviser 
Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
7. Juni-plassen/ Victoria Terrasse. PB 8114 Dep. N-0032 
Oslo, Norway 
Email: bente.weisser@mfa.no 
 
RWANDA 
 
Peace Kaliisa 
Donor Coordinator 
Ministry of Infrastructure (MININFRA) 
KG 7 Avenue 
Kigali, Rwanda 
Email: kaliisa.peace@gmail.com 
 
SPAIN 
 
Beatriz Curiel  
Climatic Funds Coordinator 
Ministry of Economy and Competitiveness 
Paseo Castellana, 162, Planta 17, Desp.10, 28046 
Madrid, Spain 
Email: beatriz.curiel@mineco.es 



COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 3 
 

SWEDEN 
 
Linda Nilsson 
Desk Officer 
Ministry for Foreign Affairs 
SE-103 39 
Stockholm, Sweden 
Email: linda.nilsson@gov.se 
 
SWITZERLAND 
 
Daniel Menebhi (VC) 
Program Manager 
State Secretariat for Economic Affairs 
Holzikofenweg 36, CH-3003 
Berne, Switzerland 
Email: daniel.menebhi@seco.admin.ch 
 
TAJIKISTAN  
 
Zafar Mahmudov 
Head, Project Implementation Group 
Climate Change Centre 
47 Shevchenko Str 
Dushanbe,Tajikistan 
Email: zafar.mahmoudov@gmail.com 
 
Nasimjon Rajabov 
Head of Climate Change Center 
Climate Change Centre 
47 SheWeb Exhenko Str 
Dushanbe,Tajikistan 
Email: Nasim.rajabov@gmail.com 
 
UNITED KINGDOM 
 
Ben Green 
Deputy Team Leader 
Department for International Development (DFID) 
Abercrombie House Eaglesham Road 
East Kilbride, United Kingdom 
Email: b-green@dfid.gov.uk 
 
 



COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 4 
 

Alfred Helm  
Corporate Finance Adviser 
International Climate Funds at Department of Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy 
London, United Kingdom 
 
Zoe Norgate 
Head of Decarbonisation 
Department of Energy and Climate Change 
3-8 Whitehall Place 
London, United Kingdom 
Email: norgatemcinnes@decc.gsi.gov.uk 
 
Simon Ratcliffe 
Energy Advisor 
Department of Energy and Climate Change 
3-8 Whitehall Place 
London, United Kingdom 
Email: S-Ratcliffe@dfid.gov.uk 
 
 Abu Zaki 
Climate Finance and Policy Manager 
Department of Energy and Climate Change 
3-8 Whitehall Place 
London, United Kingdom 
Email: abu.zaki@decc.gsi.gov.uk 
 
UNITED STATES 
 
Katie Berg 
Policy Advisor 
U.S. Department of Treasury 
1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: Catherine.Berg@treasury.gov 
 
Eric Haxthausen  
Senior Global Climate Change Specialist  
U.S. Agency for International Development, USAID 
Ronald Reagan Building  
Washington, D.C, United States 
Email: ehaxthausen@usaid.gov 
 
 
 



COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 5 
 

Passakorn Inthanil 
Office of Environment and Energy 
U.S. Department of Treasury 
1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: Passakorn.Inthanil@Treasury.gov 
 
Larry McDonald 
Assistant Secretary for International Markets and Development 
U.S. Department of Treasury 
1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: Larry.McDonald@Treasury.gov 
 
Daniel Morris 
Policy Analyst 
U.S. Department of Treasury 
1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: Daniel.morris2@treasury.gov 
 
Rebecca Schloemann 
Office of Environment and Energy 
U.S. Department of Treasury 
1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email:Rebecca.Schloemann@Treasury.gov 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Passakorn.Inthanil@Treasury.gov
mailto:Rebecca.Schloemann@Treasury.gov


MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 6 
 

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK 
 
Christian Ellermann 
Climate Finance Specialist  
Asian Development Bank (ADB)  
6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila  
Madaluyong City, Philippines 
Email: cellermann.consultant@adb.org 
 
Sugar Gonzales 
CTF/SREP Consultant 
Asian Development Bank (ADB)  
6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila  
Madaluyong City, Philippines 
Email: sgonzales.consultant@adb.org 
 
Cristina Santiago  
CIF Coordinator (Budget and Monitoring)  
Asian Development Bank (ADB)  
6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila  
Madaluyong City, Philippines 
Email: csantiago.consultant@adb.org 
 
AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK 
 
Leandro Azevedo 
Climate Finance Officer 
African Development Bank (AfDB) 
Immeuble CCIA Abidjan Plateau, Avenue Jean-Paul II, P.O.Box 323-1002 
Abidjan, Cote d'Ivoire  
Email: l.azevedo@afdb.org 
 
EUROPEAN BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT (EBRD) 
 
Ryan Alexander  
European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD) 
One Exchange Square 
London, United Kingdom 
Email: AlexandR@ebrd.com 
 
 
 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 7 
 

Chloe Chan 
Analyst, Policy and Climate Finance 
European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD) 
One Exchange Square 
London, United Kingdom 
Email: ChanC@ebrd.com 
 
INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (IDB) 
 
Claudio Alatorre 
Climate Change Lead Specialist 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: calatorre@iadb.org   
 
Filippo Berardi  
Climate Change Specialist 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: filippob@iadb.org 
 
Pamela Ferro  
Climate Change Specialist 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: pferro@IADB.ORG 
 
Paloma Marcos 
Gender Specialist 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: palomam@iadb.org 
 
Goritza Ninova 
CIF resources manager  
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: goritzan@iadb.org 
 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 8 
 

Chiara Trabacchi  
Blended Finance Specialist 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: mtrabacchi@iadb.org 
 
Gloria Visconti 
Senior Climate Change Specialist 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: gloriav@iadb.org 
 
INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORPORATION (IFC) 
 
Joyita Mukheerjee 
Senior Operations Officer  
International Finance Corporation (IFC) 
2121 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: JMukherjee1@ifc.org 
 
Andrey Shlyakhtenko 
Operations Officer 
International Finance Corporation (IFC) 
2121 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: ashlyakhtenko@ifc.org 
 
THE WORLD BANK 
 
Monyl Nefer Toga Makang 
Energy Specialist 
The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: mtogamakang@worldbank.org 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:AShlyakhtenko@ifc.org


MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 9 
 

TRUSTEE 
 
Jonathan Caldicott 
Senior Financial Officer 
Trustee, The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: jcaldicott@worldbank.org 
 
Vijay Chandra Shekar 
Financial Analyst 
Trustee, The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: vchandrashekar@worldbank.org 
 
Chandrasekhar Sirigiri 
Business Process Officer 
Trustee, The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: csirigiri@worldbank.org 
 
LEGAL 
 
Giovanni Bo  
Counsel 
Legal, The World Bank  
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: gbo@worldbank.org 
 
Jonathan David Pavluk 
Senior Counsel 
Legal, The World Bank  
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: Jpavluk@worldbank.org



UN ORGANIZATIONS AND UN AGENCIES 
 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 10 
 

GCF 
 
Juan P. Hoffmaister 
International Climate Policy Specialist 
Green Climate Fund, GCF 
Songdo International Business District, 175, Art Center-daero   
Yeonsu-gu, Republic of Korea 
Email: jhoffmaister@gcfund.org 
 
UNPFII 
 
Valmaine Toki 
Expert Member 
Member United Nations Permanent Forum on Indigenous Issues  
Faculty of Law, University of Waikato 
Hamilton, New Zealand 
Email: valmaine@waikato.ac.nz



OBSERVERS 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 11 
 

 
CIVIL SOCIETY 
 
Aaron Leopold (VC) 
Global Energy Advocate 
Practical Action 
The Schumacher Centre Bourton on Dunmore RUGBY CV23 9QZ 
Warwickshire, United Kingdom 
Email: Aaron.Leopold@practicalaction.org.uk 
 
Irene Mwaura 
Sustainable Energy Assistant 
World Wide Fund for Nature Kenya 
P.O. Box 62440 - 00200  
Nairobi, Kenya 
Email: imwaura@wwfkenya.org 
 
INDIGENOUS PEOPLES 
 
Dennis Mairena Arauz 
National Coordinator 
Center for Indigenous Peoples' Autonomy and Development 
Casa Museo Judith KainBilwi, Puerto Cabezas,  
RAAN, Nicaragua  
Email: mairena@cadpi.org   
 
Edna Chepkorir Kaptoyo  
Executive Director 
International Alliance of Indigenous and Tribal Peoples of the Tropical Forest 
Elgeyo Marakwet Road, Off Ngong Road, P.O. Box 74908 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Email: ednakaptoyo@yahoo.com  
 
 
 


